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COMMUNITY RESOURCES

Application process for families in need of
gifts during the holiday season. See
attached information for applications
dates, location, and required
documentation for each household 

HALLOWEEN COSTUME GIVEAWAY

           CHRISTMAS BUREAU  

October 14  9-11am
at SENT

455 SE Golf Park Blvd.
 

Food Pantry
Pauline South Intermediate School

1st Thursday of each month
3-4pm appointments only (call 785-339-4750)

4-5pm walk-ins for any 437 family
Possible food items: fresh produce, meat, eggs,

bread, canned goods, breakfast items 

ATTENDANCE
Children learn best
through predictable
routines.  Please partner
with us to help support
your child’s regular and
consistent school
attendance!

PARENT TEACHER
CONFERENCES

Parent-Teacher
Conferences are October
18th  from 4-8 PM and on
October 19th from 8 AM-8
PM.  

Please watch for an email
from your child’s teacher
with signup options.

UPCOMING
EVENTS

October 13

October 19 & 20

November 8
No School

No School 

No School

Arriving to school on time
and staying for the
duration of the school
session provides structure,
routine and predictability
for your child, which
bolsters learning potential!
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UPCOMING
PARENT NIGHT

My Child Won’t Listen... NOW
WHAT?!?!

Come talk, listen, and learn! We
hope to provide an evening for
parents to walk away with some
new and practical strategies.

October 24th, 6:00-7:00 p.m. in
the Farley Elementary Library

FALL  FESTIVITIES 

There will be a variety
of events at the
schools coming up to
celebrate fall and
Halloween.  Look for
teacher
communication
regarding details of
dates and times for
your child. 

COOLER WEATHER
As the weather gets cooler,
please send seasonal change of
clothing in a zip lock in your
child’s backpack for us to keep
at school. 

Jacket and shoes
appropriate for the season

ILLNESS
POLICY

Just a gentle reminder for all
families...

When your child
has had a fever,
diarrhea, or
thrown up, please
keep them home
for 24 hours from
the onset of last
symptoms.  





2023 Christmas Bureau Sign-Up 
Shawnee County ONLY 

 

Christmas Bureau Intake Dates 
There is only one location this year 

 
Everyone living at the same address must register on the same application. 

Qualification Guidelines (200% of 2023 Federal Poverty Level Guidelines) 

 
Call 2-1-1 toll free anytime for more information or email: cb@unitedwaytopeka.org 

Echo Ridge Community Center 

One adult can register the entire household. 
Registering adult MUST BRING his/her Photo I.D., Proof of Income for the ENTIRE household, and everyone’s

Social Security cards (copies or document with SSN number listed are also accepted). 

Wednesday, October 25 10:00 am – 7:00 pm 
Monday, October 30 10:00 am – 7:00 pm 
Thursday, November 2 10:00 am – 7:00 pm 
Saturday, November 4 LAST DAY 10:00 am – 2:00 pm 

Documentation for Proof of Income: 
Any State assistance or money received for food, rent, etc. is considered income. Bring copies that apply to your 

household. VISION cards are not proof, you MUST show the award letter from the State. 

APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE PROCESSED WITHOUT ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION. You will be given your 
application back and asked to return when you have proper information. 

To qualify, all income for people living in the house must be accounted for no exceptions. 

2021 SE Market St. 
Use Topeka Metro Route 4 

Employment
check stub for
past 30 days 

Number of People in
Household 

Annual Income ($) 

Monthly Income ($) 

Bi-weekly Income ($) 

Weekly Income ($) 

1 

29,160 

2,430 

1,122 

561 

2 

39,440 

3,287 

1,517 

758 

SSI, SSC, SSDI 
or SRS Award 
Letter—Vision Veterans Benefit
card is not proof Documentation 
of income 
without the letter 

3 

49,720 

4,143 

1,912 

956 

4 

60,000 

5,000 

2,308 

1,154 

Unemployment
Direct Deposit
verification letter 

5 

70,280 

5,857 

2,703 

1,352 

6 

80,560 

6,713 

3,098 

1,549 

Child Support
documentation 

7 

90,840 

7,570 

3,494 

1,747 

Bank 
Statements

showing Income
Direct Deposits 

8 

101,120 

8,427 

3,889 

1,945 

For Each Additional
Member add: 

5,140 

856.67 

N/A 

N/A 

Medical or 
Healthwave Certificate 

card for children Degree of Indian
in household Blood (CDIB) 
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