

Auburn Washburn srly Childhood

Weekly Newletter October 6th, 2023

COMMUNITY RESOURCES

CHRISTMAS BUREAU

 Application process for families in need of gifts during the holiday season. See attached information for applications dates, location, and required documentation for each household

HALLOWEEN COSTUME GIVEAWAY October 14 9-11am at SENT 455 SE Golf Park Blvd

Food Pantry

Pauline South Intermediate School Ist Thursday of each month 3-4pm appointments only (call 785-339-4750) 4-5pm walk-ins for any 437 family Possible food items: fresh produce, meat, eggs, bread, canned goods, breakfast items

ATTENDANCE

Children learn best through predictable routines. Please partner with us to help support your child's regular and consistent school attendance!

Arriving to school on time and staying for the duration of the school session provides structure, routine and predictability for your child, which bolsters learning potential!

UPCOMING EVENTS

October 13 No School

October 19 & 20 No School

November 8 No School



PARENT TEACHER CONFERENCES

Parent-Teacher Conferences are October 18th from 4-8 PM and on October 19th from 8 AM-8 PM.

Please watch for an email from your child's teacher with signup options.





Weekly Newletter August 28, 2023

UPCOMING PARENT NIGHT

<u>My Child Won't Listen... NOW</u> WHAT?!?!

Come talk, listen, and learn! We hope to provide an evening for parents to walk away with some new and practical strategies.

October 24th, 6:00-7:00 p.m. in the Farley Elementary Library

FALL FESTIVITIES

There will be a variety of events at the schools coming up to celebrate fall and Halloween. Look for teacher communication regarding details of dates and times for your child.

COOLER WEATHER

As the weather gets cooler, please send seasonal change of clothing in a zip lock in your child's backpack for us to keep at school.

Jacket and shoes appropriate for the season

ILLNESS POLICY

Just a gentle reminder for all families...

 When your child has had a fever, diarrhea, or thrown up, please keep them home for 24 hours from the onset of last symptoms.

HALLOWEEN COSTUME COLLECTION & GIVEAWAY



COSTUME COLLECTION

Bring your new or clean, lightly-used costumes to donate to the collection box outside of Room 121 at the SENT Office (455 SE Golf Park Blvd).



SENT 455 SE Golf Park Blvd., Topeka, KS (785) 783-2535 | info@senttopeka.com www.senttopeka.com

COSTUME GIVE-A-WAY

Get a FREE gently-used or new costume at the SENT Office (455 SE Golf Park Blvd). First come, first serve.

OCTOBER 14, 2023 FROM 9-11AM



Christmas Bureau

APPLICATION PROCESS FOR FAMILIES IN NEED OF GIFTS DURING THE HOLIDAY SEASON

Application Dates

OCTOBER 25, 2023 (10:00AM-7:00PM) OCTOBER 30, 2023 (10:00AM-7:00PM) NOVEMBER 2, 2023 (10:00AM-7:00PM) NOVEMBER 4, 2023 (10:00AM-2:00PM)

server a selfer

Complete applications in person at Echo Ridge Community Center 2021 SE Market St. Topeka, KS 66607



2023 Christmas Bureau Sign-Up Shawnee County ONLY



Everyone living at the same address must register on the same application.

One adult can register the entire household.

Registering adult MUST BRING his/her **Photo I.D., Proof of Income for the ENTIRE household**, and **everyone's** Social Security cards (copies or document with SSN number listed are also accepted).

	Christmas Bureau Intake Dates There is only one location this year	Echo Ridge Community Center 2021 SE Market St. Use Topeka Metro Route 4
Wednesda	y, October 25 10:00 am – 7:00 pm	
Monday, O	ctober 30 10:00 am – 7:00 pm	
Thursday,	November 2 10:00 am – 7:00 pm	
Saturday,	November 4 LAST DAY 10:00 am - 2:00 pm	

Documentation for Proof of Income:

Any State assistance or money received for food, rent, etc. is considered income. Bring copies that apply to your household. **VISION cards are not proof**, you MUST show the award letter from the State.

APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE PROCESSED WITHOUT ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION. You will be given your application back and asked to return when you have proper information.

Employment check stub for past 30 days	SSI, SSC, SSDI or SRS Award Letter—Vision card is not proof I of income without the letter		Unemployment Direct Deposit verification letter	Child Support documentation	Bank Statements showing Income Direct Deposits		e Certificate Degree of Indian Blood (CDIB)
--	---	--	---	--------------------------------	---	--	---

To qualify, all income for people living in the house must be accounted for no exceptions.

Qualification Guidelines (200% of 2023 Federal Poverty Level Guidelines)

Number of People in Household	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	For Each Additional Member add:
Annual Income (\$)	29,160	39,440	49,720	60,000	70,280	80,560	90,840	101,120	5,140
Monthly Income (\$)	2,430	3,287	4,143	5,000	5,857	6,713	7,570	8,427	856.67
Bi-weekly Income (\$)	1,122	1,517	1,912	2,308	2,703	3,098	3,494	3,889	N/A
Weekly Income (\$)	561	758	956	1,154	1,352	1,549	1,747	1,945	N/A

